
  

 

   
                  

 
ADDENDUM # 3 

 
  
 
Date: 10/30/2024 PROPOSAL ID #2948  
 

 
 
 

 
IFB #2948  

York County Fiberoptic Cable Installation 
    
 
 
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION SHALL BE INCORPORATED AS PART OF THE ABOVE 

MENTIONED SOLICITATION; ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL REMAIN THE 

SAME. 

      
Change 1: Revise Bid Due Date 
 
 Due Date/Time: November 6, 2024 at 3:00 p.m. 
 
 
Change 2: Revise Solicitation Section 1.1 Description  requirements for each building to the below: 
 

Public Safety Communications 
 550’ OM3 12 Strand 

 72 LC Connectors 

 6 Adaptor Panels 

 4 fiber enclosures (1 will be for 3 fibers in Main IDF) 
 

Animal Shelter 
 1200’ OS2 12 Strand 

 24 LC Connectors 

 4 Adaptor Panels  

 2 Fiber Enclosures 

 Trencher  

 550’ 2” Conduit  

Teria G. Sheffield 
Procurement Director 
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Heckle Complex 
 450’ OM3 12 Strand 

 24 LC Connectors 

 4 Adaptor Panels    

 2 Fiber Enclosures       
                             

Government Center 
 1300’ 0S2 12 Strand 

 200’ OM3 6 Strand 

 36 LC Connectors 

 4 Adaptor Panels 

 2 Fiber Enclosures 

Moss Justice Center (listed as 7 runs but will only be 6) 
 1800’ 0M4 12 Strand 

 144 LC Connectors 

 12 Adaptor Panels  

 7 Fiber Enclosures (1 will be for all 6 fibers in As400 Room) 
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